22-3-00070-34 DCD 9 Decree of Dissolution 12602376 FILED SUPERIOR COURT THURSTON COUNTY, WASH

2022 JIN 23 AM 9: 52

LINGA MYHRE ENLOW FERSTON COUNTY CLERK

EX PARTE

Superior Court of Washington, County of Thurston

In re the marriage of:

Petitioner (person who started this case):

Trisha Diane Trembulak

And Respondent (other spouse):

William Roy McMullen, Jr.

No. 22-3-00070-34

Final Divorce Order (Dissolution Decree) (DCD)

Clerk's action required: 1, 2, 6, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18

Final Divorce Order

1. Money Judgment Summary

Summarize any money judgments from sections 6 or 14 in the table below.

Judgment for	Debtor's name (person who must pay money)	Creditor's name (person who must be paid)	Amount	Interest	
Money judgment (section 6)	William Roy McMullen Jr.	Trisha Diane Trembulak	\$11,218	\$	
Fees and costs (section 14)			\$	\$	
Other amounts (describe):			\$	\$	
Yearly Interest Rate:% (2% unless otherwise li	sted)			
Lawyer (name): Justin Kover represents (name): Petitioner					
Lawyer (name):	rej	epresents (name):			

2. Summary of Real Property Judgment (land or home)

Summarize any real property judgment from section **7** in the table below.

,		
		Real Property (fill in at least one)

Grantor's name (person giving property)	Grantee's name (person getting property)	Assessor's property tax parcel or account number:	Legal description of property awarded (lot/block/plat/section, township, range, county, state)	
Trisha Trembulak	William McMullen	70330003000	Section 09 Township 16 Range 1E Quarter NW NE Plat RAINIER MEADOWS LT 30 Document 024/074	
Lawyer (name): Justin Kover represents (name): Petitioner				
Lawyer (name): represents (name):			me):	

The court has made Findings and Conclusions in this case and now Orders:

3. Marriage

This marriage and any domestic partnerships or civil unions are dissolved. The Petitioner and Respondent are divorced.

4. Name Changes

Neither spouse asked to change their name.

5. Separation Contract

There is no enforceable separation contract.

6. Money Judgment (summarized in section 1 above)

The Respondent must pay the other party \$11,218.00. The court grants a judgment for this amount.

The interest rate is 12% unless another amount is listed below.

7. Real Property (land or home) (summarized in section 2 above)

The real property is divided as explained below:

Real Property Address	Tax Parcel Number	Given to which spouse as that spouse's separate property?
448 Volesky Drive SE Rainier WA 98576	70330003000	Respondent
		[]Petitioner []Respondent
		[]Petitioner []Respondent

Other (specify): The Respondent shall refinance the home at the earliest opportunity using his IRRL VA Streamline to remove the Petitioner's name off

the home and satisfy the money judgment detailed in Item #1 above at that time immediately.

8. Petitioner's Personal Property (possessions, assets or business interests of any kind)

The personal property that Petitioner now has or controls is given to Petitioner as their separate property. No transfer of property between Petitioner and Respondent is required.

9. Respondent's Personal Property (possessions, assets, or business interests of any kind)

The personal property that Respondent now has or controls is given to Respondent as their separate property. No transfer of property between Petitioner and Respondent is required.

10. Petitioner's Debt

The Petitioner must pay all debts the Petitioner incurred (took on) since the date of separation, unless the court makes a different order about a specific debt below. (Check one):

The Petitioner must pay the debts that are now in the Petitioner's name.

11. Respondent's Debt

The Respondent must pay all debts the Respondent incurred (took on) since the date of separation, unless the court makes a different order about a specific debt below. (Check one):

The Respondent must pay the debts that are now in the Respondent's name.

12. Debt Collection (hold harmless)

Does not apply.

13. Spousal Support (maintenance/alimony)

No spousal support is ordered.

14. Fees and Costs (Summarize any money judgment in section 1 above.)

Each spouse will pay their own fees and costs.

15. Protection Order

No one requested an Order for Protection.

16. Restraining Order

No one requested a Restraining Order.

17. Children of the marriage

The spouses have **no** children together who are still dependent.

18. Parenting Plan

Does not apply. The spouses have no children together who are under 18 years old, or the court does not have jurisdiction over the children.

19. Child Support

Does not apply. The spouses have no dependent children together, or the court does not have jurisdiction over child support.

20. Other Orders (if any):

	Ordered	123/20		Po	'n	1
•	Date		•	r Commissioner		PAM NOGUEIRA
	Petitioner	and Responde	ent or their lawyers	s fill out below.		
1 0 00	This docum	ient <i>(check any</i>	that apply):	This documer	nt <i>(check ar</i>	ny that apply):
erina la la la secona l	is an agreement of the parties ightharpoonup jis presented by me ightharpoonup jis presented by the court without notice to me		[] is an agreement of the parties[] is presented by me[] may be signed by the court without notice to me			
	17	7/		Valle Pa	mican O	On U
iges reas 178	Petitioner sig	gns here or lawy	er signs here WSBA			yer signs here WSBA #
	Tuisha	Trembulak	4-27-11	WILLIAM	R MEN	10CLEN 4-28-22
: 0	ਰ ੇPrint Na me		Date	Print Name		Date Commence
*, * .			-		¥	Gesting Comment
		٠., ٠.	a see			That will be one on a jorden
•	,		COR MANUAL F	\$ 10 B		SOLUTION CONTRACTOR CO
	**	. 1	şa — Signing	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		Takes, a company
v turn or the		•			· *.	Bell Coller (** 1995) - Soliton
Sales Contract						, 34 6 mm m
Service of the		1 + 1 P. P. (1)			• ~.	provings bypolitic complications.
						No source in words in an inter-

Foet and Corte Line 2 7 23

er-tect, a will

Back of the a pro-

The Control of the Control

Bakasyan Lagara

Mary Mary Comment of the Comment

Mac an in the contract

in the state of th